

Diana Vanda Doda <vandadoda@unsrat.ac.id>

# Fw: Manuscript Acknowledgement No.: SJAMS-451-2020

1 message

Herlina Wungouw <herlinawungouw@yahoo.com>

11 May 2023 at 12:40

Reply-To: Herlina Wungouw <a href="mailto:herlinawungouw@yahoo.com">herlinawungouw@yahoo.com</a>
To: Diana Vanda Doda <vandadoda@unsrat.ac.id>

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

---- Forwarded Message -----

**From:** "SAS Publishers" <saspjournals@gmail.com> **To:** "Herlina Wungouw" <herlinawungouw@yahoo.com>

Sent: Sat, Oct 31, 2020 at 6:12 PM

Subject: Manuscript Acknowledgement No.: SJAMS-451-2020

To,

Herlina Wungouw,

(Corresponding Author)

Manuscript Acknowledgement No.: SJAMS-451-2020

Subject Acknowledgement

Dear Author,

Thank you for sending your valuable article for publication in Current Issue (SJAMS: Volume-8: Issue-11, Nov, 2020).

We received your manuscript entitled "Prevalence of pediculosis capitis and associated factors among primary school children at Kawiley village North Sulawesi, Indonesia" now we have sent it for the review process and the final decision will let you know very soon.

Please mention your manuscript number in further communication.

## **Journal Details**

Scholars Journal of Applied Medical Sciences

ISSN 2320-6691(Online) & ISSN 2347-954X (Print)

Website: https://saspublishers.com/sjams/

## **Abstracting and Indexing**

Google Scholar, Genamics (Journal Seek), Research Bible, World Cat, Publons, Citefactor, SHERPA/RoMEO, Eurasian Scientific Journal Index (ESJI), and in others

## **Our Publication policy**

Fast Review Process: Article will be sent for Review after immediately receiving.

Acceptance and Galley Proof: If the article is accepted then the Acceptance Letter will be sent within 10 days after submission along with Galley proof.

Payment and PDF access policy: PDF will be online within 72 hrs after receiving the publication fees.

Printing Policies: Printed Copies will dispatch after completion of each current issue.

Google Scholar Citation: All articles included in Google scholar Citation immediately after becoming online within 20 days.

#### With Thanks and Regards

Mr. Nazim Hussain
HR Manager
SASPR Edu International Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile & WhatsApp: +91-9365665504